
 
 

2017-18 ACC Basketball Schedule 
 
Friday, November 10 
Northern Iowa at North Carolina ESPNU 7:00 
Pittsburgh at Navy CBSSN 9:00 
   Veteran’s Classic 
UCLA vs. Georgia Tech  ESPN 11:30 
    Baoshan Sports Centre, Shanghai, China 
Cornell at Syracuse ACCN TBA 
Elon at Duke ACCN TBA 
Detroit Mercy at Virginia Tech ACCN TBA 
   2K Classic 
VMI at NC State 
UNCG at Virginia 
Georgia Southern at Wake Forest 
Maine at Boston College 
   Hall of Fame Tournament 
Western Carolina at Clemson 
Gardner Webb at Miami 
 
Saturday, November 11 
Utah Valley at Duke ACCN TBA 
Notre Dame at DePaul 
 
Sunday, November 12 
Navy at Miami ACCN TBA 
Charleston Southern at NC State 
Citadel at Virginia Tech 
South Carolina State at Boston College 
North Carolina A&T at Clemson 
George Mason at Louisville 
 
Monday, November 13 
Mount St. Mary's at Notre Dame ACCN TBA 
    Maui Invitational 
Montana at Pittsburgh 
    Legends Classic 
Austin Peay at Virginia 
    NIT Season Tip-Off 
 
Tuesday, November 14 
Iona at Syracuse ACCN TBA 
Liberty at Wake Forest 
Sacred Heart at Boston College 
    Hall of Fame Tournament 
Michigan State vs. Duke 
    Champions Classic, Chicago, Ill. 
Bryant at NC State 
George Washington at Florida State 
 
 
 
 



 
Wednesday, November 15 
Bucknell at North Carolina ACCN TBA 
    PK80 
UC-Santa Barbara at Pittsburgh 
    Legends Classic 
 
Thursday, November 16 
Clemson vs. Ohio ESPN2 5:00 
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
St. Louis vs. Virginia Tech ESPN2 7:00 
    2K Classic, MSG, New York, N.Y. 
Chicago State at Notre Dame 
Presbyterian at NC State 
Florida A&M at Miami 
 
Friday, November 17 
Virginia Tech vs. Providence/Washington ESPN2 5:00/7:30 
    2K Classic, MSG, New York, N.Y. 
Clemson vs. Dayton/Hofstra ESPN/ESPNEWS 7:00/9:30 
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
Wake Forest vs. Drake FloHoops.com 8:30 
    Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 
Virginia at VCU CBSSN 4:00 
Southern at Duke FSN 7:00 
Nebraska-Omaha at Louisville ACCN TBA 
Fordham vs. Florida State 
    Jamaica Classic, Montego Bay, Jamaica 
 
Saturday, November 18 
Texas Tech vs. Boston College ESPN3 Noon 
    Hall of Fame Tournament, Uncasville, Conn. 
Wake Forest vs. Colorado/Quinnipiac FloHoops.com 6:30/8:30 
    Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 
Texas Southern at Syracuse 
    Hoophall Miami Invitational 
 
Sunday, November 19 
Boston College vs. LaSalle/Northwestern ESPN2 3:00/5:00 
    Hall of Fame Tournament, Uncasville, Conn. 
Wake Forest vs. TBD FloHoops.com TBA 
    Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 
Monmouth at Virginia 
    NIT Season Tip-Off 
Clemson vs. TBD 
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
Colorado State vs. Florida State 
    Jamaica Classic, Montego Bay, Jamaica 
Bethune-Cookman at Georgia Tech 
    Ramblin’ Wreck Showcase 
 
Monday, November 20 
Chaminade vs. Notre Dame ESPNU 9:00 
    Maui Invitational, Lahaina, Hawaii 
Pittsburgh vs. Penn State ESPN3 9:30 
    Legends Classic, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.  



 
North Carolina at Stanford ESPN2 11:30 
Oakland at Syracuse ACCN TBA 
    Hoophall Miami Invitational 
Wake Forest vs. TBD FloHoops.com TBA 
    Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 
Furman at Duke ACCN TBA 
    PK80 
 
Tuesday, November 21 
Pittsburgh vs. Texas A&M/Oklahoma State ESPNU/ESPN2 3:30/6:00 
    Legends Classic, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.  
Notre Dame vs. Michigan/LSU ESPN/ESPN2 8:00/10:30 
    Maui Invitational, Lahaina, Hawaii 
Houston Baptist at Virginia Tech 
    2K Classic 
Southern Illinois at Louisville 
 
Wednesday, November 22 
NC State vs. Arizona ESPN3 7:00 
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 
Notre Dame vs. TBD ESPNU/ESPN2 TBA 
    Maui Invitational, Lahaina, Hawaii 
Toledo at Syracuse 
    Hoophall Miami Invitational 
Kennesaw State at Florida State 
Colgate at Boston College 
UT Rio Grande at Georgia Tech 
    Ramblin’ Wreck Showcase 
LaSalle vs. Miami 
    Reading Showcase, Reading, Pa. 
 
Thursday, November 23 
North Carolina vs. Portland ESPN 2:30 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
NC State vs. SMU/Northern Iowa  3:00/9:30 
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 
Virginia vs. Vanderbilt ESPNU 4:00 
    NIT Season Tip-Off, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Duke vs. Portland State ESPN 4:30 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
 
Friday, November 24 
Duke vs. Butler/Texas ESPN/U 3:00/5:30 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
North Carolina vs. Arkansas/Oklahoma ESPN/3 3:30/6:00 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
Virginia vs. Rhode Island/Seton Hall ESPNU 4:00/7:00 
    NIT Season Tip-Off, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
St. Francis, Pa. at Louisville ACCN TBA 
NC State vs. TBD 
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 
UNCG at Wake Forest 
The Citadel at Florida State 
    Jamaica Classic 
Texas Southern at Clemson 



 
North Texas at Georgia Tech 
    Ramblin’ Wreck Showcase 
 
Saturday, November 25 
Morehead State at Virginia Tech ACCN TBA 
Lehigh at Pittsburgh 
Boston College at Providence 
North Florida at Miami 
 
Sunday, November 26 
North Carolina vs. TBD 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
Duke vs. TBD 
    PK80, Portland, Oregon 
 
Monday, November 27 
Maryland at Syracuse ESPN2 7:00 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Wisconsin at Virginia ESPN2 9:00 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
 
 
Tuesday, November 28 
Florida State at Rutgers ESPNU 7:00 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Northwestern at Georgia Tech ESPN2 7:15 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Louisville at Purdue ESPN 8:00 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Illinois at Wake Forest ESPNU 9:00 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Iowa at Virginia Tech ESPN2 9:15 
   Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
High Point at Pittsburgh  
 
Wednesday, November 29 
Penn State at NC State ESPNU 7:00 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Clemson at Ohio State ESPN2 7:00 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Michigan at North Carolina ESPN 7:30 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Miami at Minnesota ESPN2 9:00 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Boston College at Nebraska ESPNU 9:00 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
Duke at Indiana ESPN 9:30 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
 
Thursday, November 30 
Notre Dame at Michigan State ESPN 7:00 
    Big Ten/ACC Challenge 
 
 
 



 
 
Friday, December 1 
North Carolina at Davidson ESPN2 8:00 
Duquesne vs. Pittsburgh 
    PPG Paints Arena, Pittsburgh, Pa. 
Grambling at Georgia Tech 
    Ramblin’ Wreck Showcase 
 
Saturday, December 2 
South Carolina State at NC State 
South Dakota at Duke ESPN2 3:30 
Kansas vs. Syracuse ESPN 5:30 
    Hoophall Miami Invitational, Miami, Fla. 
Princeton vs. Miami ESPNU 8:00 
    Hoophall Miami Invitational, Miami, Fla. 
Lehigh at Virginia 
Virginia Tech at Ole Miss 
Richmond at Wake Forest 
Boston College at Hartford 
 
Sunday, December 3 
Tulane at North Carolina ESPN2 2:00 
Seton Hall at Louisville ESPN2 4:00 
Tennessee at Georgia Tech ESPNU 6:00 
St. Francis, N.Y. at Notre Dame 
UNC-Asheville at Clemson 
 
Monday, December 4 
Florida State at Florida   ESPN2 9:00 
 
Tuesday, December 5 
Virginia at West Virginia ESPNU 7:00 
St. Francis, Pa. at Duke ESPNU 9:00 
Connecticut vs. Syracuse ESPN TBA 
    Jimmy V Classic, MSG, New York, N.Y. 
Ball State at Notre Dame ACCN TBA 
Mount St. Mary's at Pittsburgh 
Wake Forest at Charlotte 
Boston University at Miami 
 
Wednesday, December 6 
Western Carolina at North Carolina ESPN2 7:00 
Siena at Louisville ESPNU 7:00 
    Gotham Classic 
Radford at Virginia Tech ACCN TBA 
Loyola, Md. at Florida State 
Georgia Tech at Wofford 
 
Friday, December 8 
Army at Wake Forest 
 
Saturday, December 9 
Duke at Boston College ESPN Noon 
Indiana at Louisville ESPN 2:00 
Missouri-Kansas City at NC State 



 
Notre Dame at Delaware 
West Virginia at Pittsburgh 
Colgate at Syracuse 
Samford at Clemson 
 
Sunday, December 10 
Tulane vs. Florida State ESPNU Noon 
    Heritage Insurance Classic, Tampa, Fla. 
Maryland-Eastern Shore at Virginia Tech ACCN TBA 
 
Monday, December 11 
Bryant at Louisville ESPNU 7:00 
    Gotham Classic 
 
Tuesday, December 12 
Columbia at Boston College 
 
Saturday, December 16 
Memphis vs. Louisville ESPN2 Noon 
    Gotham Classic, MSG, New York, N.Y. 
Syracuse at Georgetown CBS 12:30 
Virginia Tech at Kentucky ESPN2 2:00 
Oklahoma State vs. Florida State FSS 2:00 
    Orange Bowl Classic, Sunrise, Fla. 
Florida vs. Clemson FS2 4:30 
    Orange Bowl Classic, Sunrise, Fla. 
Davidson at Virginia ACCN TBA 
UNCG at NC State 
Indiana vs. Notre Dame 
    Crossroad Classic, Indianapolis, Ind. 
McNeese State at Pittsburgh 
Miami at George Washington 
 
Sunday, December 17 
North Carolina at Tennessee ESPN 3:00 
Central Connecticut at Boston College 
Florida A&M at Georgia Tech 
 
Monday, December 18 
Charleston Southern at Florida State ESPNU 7:00 
Wake Forest at Coastal Carolina 
 
Tuesday, December 19 
South Carolina at Clemson ESPNU 7:00 
Dartmouth at Notre Dame ESPN2 7:00 
Georgia Tech at Georgia   ESPNU 9:00 
Buffalo at Syracuse ACCN TBA 
Robert Morris at NC State 
Delaware State at Pittsburgh 
Savannah State at Virginia 
Presbyterian at Virginia Tech 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Wednesday, December 20 
Evansville at Duke ESPN2 7:00 
Wofford at North Carolina ESPN2 9:00 
Albany at Louisville (Gotham Classic) ESPNU 9:00 
 
Thursday, December 21 
Southern Miss at Florida State 
S.E. Louisiana at Notre Dame 
 
Friday, December 22 
St. Bonaventure at Syracuse ACCN TBA 
Jacksonville at NC State 
Towson at Pittsburgh 
Louisiana-Lafayette at Clemson 
Wright State at Georgia Tech 
Hampton at Virginia 
 
Saturday, December 23 
Miami vs. Hawaii ESPNU 1:00am 
    Diamond Head Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii 
*Miami vs. Davidson/New Mexico State ESPN2 10:00pm 
    Diamond Head Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii 
Tennessee at Wake Forest ESPN2 12:30 
Ohio State vs. North Carolina  CBS 1:30 
    CBS Sports Classic, New Orleans, La. 
Grand Canyon at Louisville ACCN TBA 
Richmond at Boston College 
*if Miami beats Hawaii will play again at 10:00 pm/with a loss, play on Monday at 12:30am (ET) 
 
Monday, December 24 
Miami vs. Davidson/New Mexico State ESPNU 12:30am 
    Diamond Head Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii 
 
Tuesday, December 25 
Miami vs. TBD ESPNU/ESPN2 TBA 
    Diamond Head Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii 
 
Wednesday, December 27 
Eastern Michigan at Syracuse ESPN2 7:00 
Coppin State at Georgia Tech 
 
Thursday, December 28 
North Carolina A&T at Virginia Tech 
 
Friday, December 29 
Louisville at Kentucky CBS 1:00 
 
Saturday, December 30 
Florida State at Duke CBS 2:00 
Boston College at Virginia RSN 2:00 
Miami at Pittsburgh ACCN 4:00 
Wake Forest at North Carolina ESPN/2 TBA 
Georgia Tech at Notre Dame ESPN2 TBA 
NC State at Clemson RSN TBA 



 
  
Sunday, December 31 
Virginia Tech at Syracuse ESPNU 6:00 
 
Tuesday, January 2 
Pittsburgh at Louisville ESPNU 9:00 
 
Wednesday, January 3 
North Carolina at Florida State ESPN2 7:00 
Syracuse at Wake Forest ESPNU 7:00 
Clemson at Boston College RSN 7:00 
NC State at Notre Dame ACCN 9:00 
Virginia at Virginia Tech ACCN 9:00 
Miami at Georgia Tech RSN 9:00 
 
Saturday, January 6 
Louisville at Clemson ACCN Noon 
Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech ACCN Noon 
North Carolina at Virginia ESPN Noon/1:00 
Duke at NC State ESPN 2:00/8:00 
Notre Dame at Syracuse ESPN/2 3:15 
Wake Forest at Boston College RSN 4:00 
Yale at Georgia Tech ACCN TBA 
 
Sunday, January 7 
Florida State at Miami ESPNU 6:00 
 
Tuesday, January 9 
Boston College at North Carolina ACCN 8:00 
Syracuse at Virginia ACCN 8:00 
 
Wednesday, January 10 
Duke at Pittsburgh ESPN2 7:00 
Notre Dame at Georgia Tech ESPNU 7:00 
Louisville at Florida State RSN 7:00 
Virginia Tech at Wake Forest RSN 9:00 
 
Thursday, January 11 
Clemson at NC State ESPN/2 9:00 
 
Saturday, January 13 
Wake Forest at Duke ACCN Noon 
Georgia Tech at Pittsburgh ACCN 2:00 
Syracuse at Florida State ACCN 2:00 
Miami at Clemson ESPNU 3:00 
Virginia Tech at Louisville ESPN/2 4:00 
North Carolina at Notre Dame ESPN/2 6:00 
Dartmouth at Boston College 
 
Sunday, January 14 
NC State at Virginia ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, January 15 
Duke at Miami ESPN 7:00 
Florida State at Boston College ESPNU 7:00 



 
 
Tuesday, January 16 
Louisville at Notre Dame ESPN2 7:00 
Clemson at North Carolina RSN 7:00 
Pittsburgh at Syracuse RSN 9:00 
 
Thursday, January 18 
Virginia at Georgia Tech ACCN 8:00 
Wake Forest at NC State ACCN 8:00 
 
Saturday, January 20 
Florida State at Virginia Tech ESPN/2 Noon 
Georgia Tech at North Carolina ESPN/2 2:00 
Notre Dame at Clemson ESPN/2 4:00 
Pittsburgh at Duke ACCN 4:00 
 
Sunday, January 21 
Boston College at Louisville ACCN Noon 
Miami at NC State ACCN Noon 
Virginia at Wake Forest ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, January 22 
North Carolina at Virginia Tech ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, January 23 
Clemson at Virginia RSN 7:00 
Duke at Wake Forest ACCN 9:00 
 
Wednesday, January 24 
Georgia Tech at Florida State RSN 7:00 
Boston College at Syracuse ESPNU 7:00 
Louisville at Miami ESPN2 7:30 
NC State at Pittsburgh RSN 9:00 
 
Saturday, January 27 
NC State at North Carolina CBS Noon 
Virginia at Duke CBS 2:00 
Miami at Florida State ACCN 4:00 
Syracuse at Pittsburgh ACCN 4:00 
Virginia Tech at Notre Dame ESPN2 8:00 
Wake Forest at Louisville ACCN 8:00 
 
Sunday, January 28 
Clemson at Georgia Tech ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, January 29 
Notre Dame at Duke ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, January 30 
North Carolina at Clemson ESPN2 7:00 
 
Wednesday, January 31 
Pittsburgh at Miami RSN 7:00 
Louisville at Virginia ESPN2 7:00 
Florida State at Wake Forest ACCN 8:00 



 
Syracuse at Georgia Tech ACCN 8:00 
Virginia Tech at Boston College RSN 9:00 
 
Saturday, February 3 
Notre Dame at NC State ESPN/2 Noon 
Duke at St. John's FOX Noon 
Miami at Virginia Tech ESPN/2 2:00 
Clemson at Wake Forest RSN 2:00 
Virginia at Syracuse ACCN 4:00 
Florida State at Louisville ACCN 4:00 
Pittsburgh at North Carolina ACCN 8:00 
 
Sunday, February 4 
Georgia Tech at Boston College ESPNU Noon 
 
Monday, February 5 
Syracuse at Louisville ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, February 6 
Boston College at Notre Dame ACCN 8:00 
 
Wednesday February 7 
Virginia at Florida State RSN 7:00 
Wake Forest at Miami ESPN2 7:00 
NC State at Virginia Tech RSN 9:00 
 
Thursday, February 8 
Pittsburgh at Clemson RSN 7:00 
Georgia Tech at Louisville ESPN2 7:00 
Duke at North Carolina ESPN/ACCN 8:00 
 
Saturday, February 10 
North Carolina at NC State ACCN 2:00 
Miami at Boston College RSN 2:00 
Florida State at Notre Dame ESPN/2 4:00 
Virginia Tech at Virginia ESPN/2 6:00 
 
Sunday, February 11 
Louisville at Pittsburgh ACCN 1:00 
Wake Forest at Syracuse ACCN 1:00 
Duke at Georgia Tech ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, February 12 
Notre Dame at North Carolina ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, February 13 
Boston College at Pittsburgh ESPNU 7:00 
Virginia at Miami ESPN2 9:00 
 
Wednesday, February 14 
Virginia Tech at Duke ESPN2 7:00 
Georgia Tech at Wake Forest RSN 7:00 
Clemson at Florida State RSN 7:00 
NC State at Syracuse ACCN 9:00 
 



 
Saturday, February 17 
Syracuse at Miami CBS Noon 
Virginia Tech at Georgia Tech ESPN/2 Noon 
Notre Dame at Boston College ACCN 4:00 
NC State at Wake Forest ACCN 4:00 
North Carolina at Louisville ESPN 8:00 
 
Sunday, February 18 
Duke at Clemson ACCN 1:00 
Pittsburgh at Florida State ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, February 19 
Miami at Notre Dame ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, February 20 
Boston College at NC State RSN 7:00 
 
Wednesday, February 21 
Georgia Tech at Virginia ESPN2 7:00 
Clemson at Virginia Tech RSN 7:00 
North Carolina at Syracuse ESPN 7:00 
Louisville at Duke ESPN 9:00 
Wake Forest at Pittsburgh RSN 9:00 
 
Saturday, February 24 
Louisville at Virginia Tech CBS 1:00 
Boston College at Miami RSN 2:00 
Notre Dame at Wake Forest ACCN 3:00 
Georgia Tech at Clemson ACCN 3:00 
Virginia at Pittsburgh ESPNU 4:00 
Syracuse at Duke ESPN/ESPN2 TBA 
 
Sunday, February 25 
Florida State at NC State ESPNU 6:00 
 
Monday, February 26 
Duke at Virginia Tech ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, February 27 
Miami at North Carolina ESPN 9:00 
 
Wednesday, February 28 
Florida State at Clemson ESPNU 7:00 
Pittsburgh at Notre Dame ESPNU 7:00 
Syracuse at Boston College RSN 9:00 
  
Thursday, March 1 
Virginia Tech at Miami ESPN/2 Noon 
Louisville at NC State ESPN/2 6:00 
NC State at Georgia Tech ACCN 8:00 
Virginia at Louisville ACCN 8:00 
 
Saturday, March 3 
Wake Forest at Georgia Tech RSN Noon 
Clemson at Syracuse ACCN 2:00 



 
Boston College at Florida State RSN 2:00 
Notre Dame at Virginia ACCN 4:00 
North Carolina at Duke ESPN 8:15 
 
65th Annual ACC Tournament 
Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
 
Tuesday, March 6 (First Round) 
Game #1 ESPN2/ACCN Noon 
Game #2 ESPN2/ACCN 2:00 
Game #3 ESPNU/ACCN 7:00 
 
Wednesday, March 7 (Second Round) 
Game #4 ESPN/ACCN Noon 
Game #5 ESPN/ACCN 2:00 
Game #6 ESPN2/ACCN 7:00 
Game #7 ESPN2/ACCN 9:00 
 
Thursday, March 8 (Quarterfinals) 
Game #8 ESPN/ACCN Noon 
Game #9 ESPN/ACCN 2:00 
Game #10 ESPN/ACCN 7:00 
Game #11 ESPN/ACCN 9:00 
 
Friday, March 9 (Semifinals) 
Game #12 ESPN or ESPN2/ACCN 7:00 
Game #13 ESPN or ESPN2/ACCN 9:00 
 
Saturday, March 10 (Finals) 
Game #14 ESPN/ACCN 8:30  
 
The ACC’s Regional Sports Networks for the 2017-18 season is comprised of FOX Sports South, FOX Sports Southeast, FOX Sports 
Florida, FOX Sports Sun, FOX Sports Midwest, FOX Sports Indiana, NESN, YES Network, CSN Mid Atlantic and AT&T Sportsnet 
Pittsburgh. 
 


